## Marren County Board of Superdisors

## RESOLUTION No. 218 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH NORTH COUNTRY SODA BLASTING, INC. TO AMEND SCHEDULE TO LEASE AGREEMENT TO REFLECT RECONFIGURATION TO ALLOW BETTER ACCESS TO LEASED SPACE

WHEREAS, Warren County Local Law No. 8 of 2012 and Warren County Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 519 of 2012 authorized a lease of all or a portion of certain Warren County owned property formerly known as the Ciba-Geigy property with North Country Soda Blasting, Inc. upon certain terms and conditions, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings has advised that North Country Soda Blasting, Inc. is requesting an amendment to the lease agreement to amend Schedule A of the Lease Agreement dated September 11, 2012 to reflect reconfiguration but not expansion of the space rented to allow North Country Soda Blasting, Inc. better access to the leased premises and the County Facilities Committee recommends the amendment to Schedule A of the lease agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment to the lease agreement with North Country Soda Blasting, Inc. amending Schedule A of the Lease Agreement dated September 11, 2012 to reflect the reconfiguration but not expansion of the space rented to allow North Country Soda Blasting, Inc. better access to the leased premises in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the lease agreement not otherwise modified herein shall remain as is and in full force and effect.